

Southwestern Oklahoma State University SWOSU Digital Commons

Bulldog Alumni & Friends News

Current Newsletters

12-2023

December 2023 Bulldog Alumni & Friends News

Kari Jones Southwestern Oklahoma State University, kari.jones@swosu.edu

Garrett King Southwestern Oklahoma State University, garrett.king@swosu.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://dc.swosu.edu/alumnews

Part of the Educational Leadership Commons, Higher Education Commons, and the Other Education Commons

Recommended Citation

Jones, Kari and King, Garrett, "December 2023 Bulldog Alumni & Friends News" (2023). *Bulldog Alumni & Friends News*. 21. https://dc.swosu.edu/alumnews/21

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Current Newsletters at SWOSU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Bulldog Alumni & Friends News by an authorized administrator of SWOSU Digital Commons. An ADA compliant document is available upon request. For more information, please contact phillip.fitzsimmons@swosu.edu.



Bulldog Alumni & Friends News

News from The SWOSU Alumni Association, The SWOSU Foundation, Inc., & The SWOSU Athletic Association

December 2023



The 2023 SWOSU Alumni Association Emeritus Awards was presented on November

28, 2023, at the Skyview Suite on the SWOSU Weatherford campus. Recipients are Dr. W. Edward Rolison, Dr. David Ralph, and Dr. Cynthia Foust (not pictured).

Pictured left to right: Alumni Association President Julie Stalder, Dr. W. Edward Rolison, Dr. David Ralph, SWOSU President Dr. Diana Lovell.



The 2023 Live the Legacy Rodeo Event was held on November 11 at JC Cowboys in Weatherford. The event raised over \$19,000 for the SWOSU Rodeo Team. Charitable donations to support SWOSU Rodeo can be made at any time at www.GivetoSWOSURodeo.com.



Give the gift of adventure this holiday season by giving someone you love a Friends of Crowder Lake Membership. Starting at just \$100, a membership provides access to Crowder Lake for kayaking, camping, fishing, and much more! For a complete list of membership benefits or to purchase a membership, please visit <u>www.FriendsofSWOSUCrowderLake.com</u>.



We need SWOSU alumni to volunteer to pin students at the 2023 fall commencement on December 15 at 6 pm.

Email Taylor Adler at: taylor.adler@swosu.edu or click the button below to sign up.

Click Here To Email Taylor Adler!



Make an honorary contribution to SWOSU this holiday season. It's the perfect gift for every Bulldog on your list. Visit <u>www.GivetoSWOSU.com.</u>

Calendar of Events

December 15

Fall Commencement

December 22-January 2

Campus Closed for Winter Break

January 18

SWOSU Alumni Music Mixer, Tulsa. <u>SWOSU Music Mixer Tulsa – SWOSU</u> <u>Foundation</u>.

February 15 & 16

SWOSU Jazz Festival, <u>www.SWOSUJazz.com</u>

March 18-22

Spring Break

April 5

Friends of Crowder Lake Dinner & North Family Endowed Lecture

April 6

Crowder Lake Opening Day

April 15

For a full list of SWOSU Foundation events, visit our <u>Event Page</u>, or for SWOSU Campus events, visit the <u>University Calendar</u>.



Copyright (C) 2023 SWOSU Foundation, Inc.. All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because of your interest in Southwestern Oklahoma State University.

Our mailing address is:

SWOSU Foundation, Inc.

100 Campus Dr Weatherford, OK 73096-3001